USE OF DEBT RESERVES/BOND PREMIUM (1,222,176) (1,222,176) (343,501) ($343,501)

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE $11,127,261 $10,500,000 $10,500,000 $11,000,000 $11,000,000

SUMMARY OF DEBT SERVICES PAYMENTS BY TYPE

SCHOOL DEBT 3,912,326   $4,564,781 $4,564,781 $4,970,461 $4,970,461

GENERAL IMPROVEMENT DEBT 6,817,518 6,967,262 6,967,262 6,187,505 $6,187,505

SEWER OPERATING 397,418 389,193 389,193 380,718 $380,718

WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PAYMENTS (199,060) (199,060) (195,183) ($195,183)

USE OF DEBT RESERVES/BOND PREMIUM (1,222,176) (1,222,176) (343,501) ($343,501)

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE $11,127,261 $10,500,000 $10,500,000 $11,000,000 $11,000,000

CITY OF BRISTOL, CONNECTICUT

2022-2023 BUDGET

 DEBT SERVICE SUMMARY

The graph below shows budgeted debt service for the past five years.

Debt Management

Debt Management  327

Shown below are the amortization tables for School, General Improvement and Sewer bonds as
of July 1, 2022.

School Long-term Debt

As of July 1, 2022

(Pro-Forma)

Fiscal Year Ended Principal Principal Interest Total Principal Cumulative %

June 30 Beginning Balance Payments Payments Payments Ending Balance Principal Retired

2022 49,159,000$   23.0

2023 49,159,000$   3,228,000$   1,742,461$   4,970,461$   45,931,000$   28.0

2024 45,931,000$   3,266,000$   1,617,371$   4,883,371$   42,665,000$   33.1

2025 42,665,000$   3,370,000$   1,454,046$   4,824,046$   39,295,000$   38.4

2026 39,295,000$   3,382,000$   1,296,484$   4,678,484$   35,913,000$   43.7

2027 35,913,000$   3,394,000$   1,144,806$   4,538,806$   32,519,000$   49.0

2028 32,519,000$   3,397,000$   1,003,866$   4,400,866$   29,122,000$   54.4

2029 29,122,000$   3,392,000$   867,816$   4,259,816$   25,730,000$   59.7

2030 25,730,000$   3,442,000$   730,491$   4,172,491$   22,288,000$   65.1

2031 22,288,000$   3,439,000$   601,373$   4,040,373$   18,849,000$   70.5

2032 18,849,000$   2,098,000$   514,389$   2,612,389$   16,751,000$   73.8

2033 16,751,000$   2,098,000$   452,591$   2,550,591$   14,653,000$   77.0

2034 14,653,000$   2,099,000$   397,540$   2,496,540$   12,554,000$   80.3

2035 12,554,000$   2,099,000$   341,065$   2,440,065$   10,455,000$   83.6

2036 10,455,000$   1,899,000$   283,720$   2,182,720$   8,556,000$   86.6

2037 8,556,000$   1,900,000$   230,949$   2,130,949$   6,656,000$   89.6

2038 6,656,000$   1,900,000$   177,188$   2,077,188$   4,756,000$   92.5

2039 4,756,000$   1,901,000$   122,154$   2,023,154$   2,855,000$   95.5

2040 2,855,000$   1,675,000$   70,084$   1,745,084$   1,180,000$   98.2

2041 1,180,000$   590,000$   36,875$   626,875$   590,000$   99.1

2042 590,000$   590,000$   18,585$   608,585$   -$   100.0

Totals: 49,159,000$ 13,103,855$ 62,262,855$
General Improvement Long-term Debt

As of July 1, 2022

(Pro-Forma)

Fiscal Year Ended Principal Principal Interest Total Principal Cumulative %

June 30 Beginning Balance Payments Payments Payments Ending Balance Principal Retired

2022 62,202,000$   29.8

2023 62,202,000$   4,075,000$   2,112,505$   6,187,505$   58,127,000$   34.4

2024 58,127,000$   4,311,000$   1,957,145$   6,268,145$   53,816,000$   39.2

2025 53,816,000$   4,376,000$   1,758,385$   6,134,385$   49,440,000$   44.2

2026 49,440,000$   3,899,000$   1,613,238$   5,512,238$   45,541,000$   48.6

2027 45,541,000$   3,904,000$   1,477,325$   5,381,325$   41,637,000$   53.0

2028 41,637,000$   3,905,000$   1,341,299$   5,246,299$   37,732,000$   57.4

2029 37,732,000$   3,905,000$   1,206,123$   5,111,123$   33,827,000$   61.8

2030 33,827,000$   3,904,000$   1,068,871$   4,972,871$   29,923,000$   66.2

2031 29,923,000$   3,903,000$   929,038$   4,832,038$   26,020,000$   70.6

2032 26,020,000$   3,450,000$   807,565$   4,257,565$   22,570,000$   74.5

2033 22,570,000$   3,450,000$   693,388$   4,143,388$   19,120,000$   78.4

2034 19,120,000$   3,454,000$   588,558$   4,042,558$   15,666,000$   82.3

2035 15,666,000$   3,454,000$   481,873$   3,935,873$   12,212,000$   86.2

2036 12,212,000$   2,414,000$   373,040$   2,787,040$   9,798,000$   88.9

2037 9,798,000$   2,413,000$   293,684$   2,706,684$   7,385,000$   91.7

2038 7,385,000$   2,413,000$   213,681$   2,626,681$   4,972,000$   94.4

2039 4,972,000$   2,412,000$   131,949$   2,543,949$   2,560,000$   97.1

2040 2,560,000$   1,050,000$   74,649$   1,124,649$   1,510,000$   98.3

2041 1,510,000$   755,000$   47,188$   802,188$   755,000$   99.1

2042 755,000$   755,000$   23,783$   778,783$   -$   100.0

Totals: 62,202,000$ 17,193,284$ 79,395,284$

Debt Management

328  Debt Management

Sewer Long-term Debt

As of July 1, 2022

(Pro-Forma)

Fiscal Year Ended Principal Principal Interest Total Principal Cumulative %

June 30 Beginning Balance Payments Payments Payments Ending Balance Principal Retired

2022 2,631,000$   25.4

2023 2,631,000$   272,000$   108,717$  380,717$   2,359,000$   33.1

2024 2,359,000$   278,000$   94,967$   372,967$   2,081,000$   41.0

2025 2,081,000$   283,000$   81,002$   364,002$   1,798,000$   49.0

2026 1,798,000$   287,000$   66,888$   353,888$   1,511,000$   57.1

2027 1,511,000$   290,000$   54,017$   344,017$   1,221,000$   65.4

2028 1,221,000$   291,000$   42,457$   333,457$   930,000$   73.6

2029 930,000$   291,000$   30,878$   321,878$   639,000$   81.9

2030 639,000$   292,000$   19,282$   311,282$   347,000$   90.2

2031 347,000$   291,000$   7,693$   298,693$   56,000$   98.4

2032 56,000$   7,000$   1,798$   8,798$   49,000$   98.6

2033 49,000$   7,000$   1,575$   8,575$   42,000$   98.8

2034 42,000$   7,000$   1,348$   8,348$   35,000$   99.0

2035 35,000$   7,000$   1,116$   8,116$   28,000$   99.2

2036 28,000$   7,000$   875$   7,875$   21,000$   99.4

2037 21,000$   7,000$   630$   7,630$   14,000$   99.6

2038 14,000$   7,000$   385$   7,385$   7,000$   99.8

2039 7,000$   7,000$   131$   7,131$   -$   100.0

Totals: 2,631,000$ 513,759$  3,144,759$

Debt Management

Debt Management  329

Clean Water Fund Loans
The State Clean Water Fund provides a combination of grants and loans to municipalities to
undertake wastewater infrastructure projects at the direction of the Department of Energy and
Environmental Protection (DEEP).

The City has taken advantage of the program and entered into Project Loan and Project Grant
Agreements with DEEP from 2002 through 2018.  The
current loans are payable in monthly installments including
interest at 2% per annum through a maturity date of August
2038.

The latest City Clean Water Fund loan (640-DC) was
completed in September 2018 and along with a grant of
$7,233,846, financed the $15 million upgrade of the WPC
wastewater treatment plant to be able to reduce phosphorus
compounds in its effluent discharge.

Shown below is an amortization table for Clean Water Fund loans as of July 1, 2022.

Clean Water (SEWER) Loans

As of July 1, 2022

(Pro-Forma)

Fiscal Year Ended Principal Principal Interest Total Principal Cumulative %

June 30 Beginning Balance Payments Payments Payments Ending Balance Principal Retired

2022 6,938,492$   49.4

2023 6,938,492$   475,953$   134,265$   610,218$   6,462,539$   52.9

2024 6,462,539$   419,232$   125,384$   544,616$   6,043,307$   55.9

2025 6,043,307$   406,541$   117,219$   523,760$   5,636,766$   58.9

2026 5,636,766$   404,584$   109,026$   513,610$   5,232,182$   61.8

2027 5,232,182$   394,068$   101,050$   495,118$   4,838,114$   64.7

2028 4,838,114$   402,022$   93,096$   495,118$   4,436,092$   67.6

2029 4,436,092$   410,136$   84,982$   495,118$   4,025,956$   70.6

2030 4,025,956$   418,415$   76,703$   495,118$   3,607,541$   73.7

2031 3,607,541$   426,860$   68,258$   495,118$   3,180,681$   76.8

2032 3,180,681$   435,475$   59,643$   495,118$   2,745,206$   80.0

2033 2,745,206$   444,265$   50,852$   495,117$   2,300,941$   83.2

2034 2,300,941$   453,233$   41,885$   495,118$   1,847,708$   86.5

2035 1,847,708$   446,421$   32,790$   479,211$   1,401,287$   89.8

2036 1,401,287$   433,044$   24,075$   457,119$   968,243$   92.9

2037 968,243$   441,784$   15,335$   457,119$   526,459$   96.2

2038 526,459$   450,702$   6,417$   457,119$   75,757$   99.4

2039 75,757$   75,757$   191$   75,948$   -$   100.0

Totals: 6,938,492$ 1,141,171$ 8,079,663$

Debt Management

330  Debt Management

Total Fiscal Year 2020 tax collections (taxes, interest and fees) 151,619,000  $

Tax Relief for the Elderly - Freeze -

Base for establishing debt limit 151,619,000  $

General Urban Pension

Purpose Schools Sewers Renewal Funding Total

Debt Limitation:

2 1/4 times base 341,142,750  $   -$   -$   -$   -$   341,142,750  $

4 1/2 times base -   682,285,500   -   -   -   682,285,500

3 3/4 times base -   -   568,571,250   -   -   568,571,250

3 1/4 times base -   -   -   492,761,750   -   492,761,750

3 times base -   -   -   -   454,857,000   454,857,000

Total debt limitation 341,142,750   682,285,500   568,571,250   492,761,750   454,857,000   2,539,618,250

Debt, as defined by Statute:

Bonds and notes payable 53,079,000   41,036,000   10,347,072   -   -   104,462,072

Bond anticipation notes payable -   -   -   -   -

Bonds authorized and unissued 19,220,599   53,264,261   743,167   -   -   73,228,027

State grant commitments (5,818,781)   (39,193,813)   -   -   -   (45,012,594)

Total indebtedness 66,480,818   55,106,448   11,090,239   -   -   132,677,505

Debt limitation in excess of

outstanding and authorized debt 274,661,932  $   627,179,052  $   557,481,011  $   492,761,750  $   454,857,000  $   2,406,940,745  $

Note:  In no event shall total debt exceed seven times annual receipts from taxation. The maximum permitted under this formula would be $1,061,333,000.

SCHEDULE OF LEGAL DEBT LIMITATION
State of Connecticut general statutes indicate that in no case shall total indebtedness exceed
seven times annual receipts from taxation.

The following table shows the City of Bristol Debt Limitation and actual debt authorized in the five
major categories:  General Purpose, Schools, Sewers, Urban Renewal and Pension Deficit.  The
table clearly indicates that Bristol is well below the statutory requirements for debt issuance.